Serving the Surrounding Area for Over 25 Years!!!

o
DISPOSAL & RECYCLING Disposal ¢ Landfill * Recycling

MEDICAL WASTE REMOVAL AGREEMENT

Customer Name: DBA:

Billing Address:

E-Mail: Fax:

City: State: Zip:
Contact Name: Phone:

Service Address:

City: State: Zip:

This Medical Waste Removal Agreement is made between Virgin Valley Disposal, Inc. (Contractor) and

(Customer) that Contractor shall remove medical waste from

Customer’s premises pursuant to the following terms:

All medical waste is to be picked up by Contractor on the following agreed upon day ( M-T-W-Th-F-S-Su ).

o =

waste prior to the agreed upon date under section 1 above.

Customer must provide Contractor with a minimum “24 hours notice” in order for Contractor to be obligated to remove the agreed upon

3. Customer shall have one, and only one, pickup location that must remain the same throughout the term of this agreement unless the

Contractor agrees to a different location via writing.

4. Contractor agrees to supply service and equipment to the Customer, in accordance with this Agreement, equipment that is needed by the
customer in carrying out its operation. The service and its equipment rates of said equipment, are described in Addendum “1”, Virgin
Valley Disposal, Inc.’s General Price Structure or are located on contractors website (www.vvdisposal.com). This Addendum is included
herein by reference and Customer acknowledges that said Addendum is incorporated into this Agreement as if set forth in full herein.
Customer will be charged a call-out charge even if Contractor arrives to Customer’s premises and finds that there is no medical waste to
remove. The call-out charge shall be in accordance to Addendum “1”. If there is medical waste to remove, Customer will be charged in

accordance to paragraph 7 below.

5. It is the Customer’s responsibility to place all medical waste in the governmental approved biohazard bag that is properly tied and secured.

Customer will need to place the biohazard bag in the corrugated cardboard box supplied by Contractor with the lids properly closed.

6. Contractor will remove your medical waste, that is properly closed and leave you with new boxes and bags equal to that which is removed.

Contractor will only service boxes and bags supplied from Contractor.

7.  Customer shall be charged a minimum of one boxed bag pick up in accordance to Addendum “1”. Customer will be charged for each box
and bag in accordance to Addendum “1”. This sum is based upon the average box being 16 x 16 x 30 and bags having a capacity of 33
gallons. Once the bags are removed from the Customer’s premises, said Customer shall have no right to contest the price charged by

Contractor.

Our City of Mesquite license number is 91895 and our landfill permit number is 000046-725-J.

Customer has read the foregoing Agreement, including the terms on
reverse side hereof. Customer has received a fully completed and
signed copy of this Agreement.

By: By:

Contractor Title Customer Title

Date: Date:
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8. All bags must be stored inside a secured building or container clearly and conspicuously marked “medical waste.” Contractor must have

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

immediate access to the agreed upon pick up location or Contractor shall have the right to not pick up said items and to charge Customer a
call-out fee as explained in paragraph 4.

All sharp items must be in a governmental approved sharps container suitable for carrying same. Said containers shall be placed, by
Customer, in the governmental approved medical waste bags.

The Contractor will supply to the Customer all bags and boxes needed for the proper removal of medical waste for a cost as explained in
paragraph 7.

SCHEDULE: Customer shall be billed monthly for Contractor’s services. Customer shall pay Contractor by the 15th day of each month.
If customer fails to pay Contractor within the 15 day period, Customer shall pay interest on any amount owing contractor at the rate of 18%
per annum, with a minimum late charge of five dollars ($5.00), added to subsequent statements.

SERVICE BEYOND PROPERTY LINE: “Virgin Valley Disposal, Inc.’s Service Beyond Property Line,” in consideration for the
services provided by Contractor, Customer agrees to release Contractor for any and all damage to property and equipment, including, but
not limited to, sidewalks, curbs, gutter, asphalt, and from any and all injuries to persons, as a result of Contractor entering property of
Customer for pick-up, delivery, or entering upon the request of Customer for any other reason.

INDEMNIFICATION: Customer further agrees to indemnify and hold harmless, to the fullest extent permitted by law, Contractor, its
agents, employees, officers, directors, shareholders, or owners, from and against any and all claims of losses, resulting from Contractor
entering property of Customer for pick-up, delivery, or entering at the request of Customer for any other reason.

CHANGE IN RATEES: Due to the fluctuating costs of Contractor’s business, Customer agrees that Contractor may adjust the preceding
rates by notifying Customer, in writing, within 15 days of Contractor making such adjustments.

MISCELLANEOUS: Any provision of this Agreement which is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such
jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof. The Customer shall
execute and deliver to Contractor, upon the Contractor's request, such instruments and documents, as Contractor deems necessary or
advisable for the confirmation or perfection of this Agreement and Customer grants to Contractor a Power of Attorney to execute such
instruments and documents in the Customer’s name. Where so provided by law, Contractor may execute and file evidence of its ownership
to any or all of the equipment and, if a signature is required by law, then the Customer appoints Contractor as the Customer’s attorney-in-
fact to execute any such documents and further agrees to pay Contractor a reasonable documentation fee to cover the expenses of making
such filing(s).

INDEMNIFICATION:  Customer shall defend, indemnify and hold Contractor, its agents, employees, officers, directors, shareholders
or owners, harmless from and against any and all claims or losses, resulting directly or indirectly from Contractor hauling medical waste.
If a lawsuit is filed against Customer, Customer shall immediately notify Contractor of same, and Contractor shall have the option of
accepting attorney designated by Customer or Contractor. Contractor shall have the right to choose its own attorney. In either event, the
fees and expenses incurred in representing Contractor's interests shall be borne by Customer.

NEVADA LAW GOVERNS:  The parties agree that any dispute arising out of this Agreement shall be governed by Nevada law. In
addition, both parties consent that the resolution of any disputes arising out of this contract shall take place in Nevada.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT, NO MODIFICATION: Contractor, customer and the undersigned personal indemnitor and guarantor agree
that this Agreement shall be the ENTIRE Agreement between the parties, and supersedes any other previous service Agreement between
the parties. No modification or waiver of any provision of this Agreement shall be effective unless it is in writing and signed by both
parties, OTHER THAN CONTRACTOR MAY CHANGE THE AGREEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH 14 ABOVE.

501 Riverside Road
Mesquite, Nevada 89027
Phone: 702-346-5396 ¢ Fax: 702-346-8297 ¢+ Web: www.vvdisposal.com
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RE: Medical Waste Disposal Service

Dear New Customer,

Medical Waste will be billed in accordance to Addendum “1” per each box and bag serviced.
We will only service boxes and bags supplied by Virgin Valley Disposal, the cost of the
Medical Waste Box and Bags are also included in Addendum “1” for your reference.

When you call for service the boxes will need to be packaged and ready for pickup. Our
drivers cannot wait for medical waste boxes to be prepared, or taken to the spot to be serviced.

Please have them ready and available for service.

When service is called in you will need to inform us as to how many boxes with bags will be
serviced. We then will leave you with new boxes and bags equal to that which you requested.

Thank you in advance for allowing us to serve you, and remember that we cannot pickup any

medical waste that is not properly packaged.

Respectfully,

Management
Virgin Valley Disposal, Inc.

Customer: Account #

Customer Signature:

Date:

501 Riverside Road
Mesquite, Nevada 89027
Phone: 702-346-5396 ¢ Fax: 702-346-8297 ¢+ Web: www.vvdisposal.com
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DISPOSAL & RECYCLING:

FRONTLOAD

ROLL-OFF

SIDE LOAD

LANDFILL
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ARIZONA
Addendum "1"

COMMERCIAL

CONSTRUCTION & DE MOLITION

UN-ROUTED BINS

COMPACTION 1S COMPUTED ON A3-TO-1 RATIO
CARDBOARD RECYCLING

Delivery per bin

Bin rental per bin

Call-0ut fee per incident

Unscheduled service fee (Per bin unless on same street)
Relocate fee

After hours/Sundays per bin

Holidays per bin

Auto locks per bin per month

Add locks ater been deliversd

Bins with wheels will be charged pervyard per bin above the

COMMERCIAL, CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION
COMPACTION IS COMPUTED ON A3-TO-1 RATIO
CARDBOARD RECYCLING

Delivery per bin

Demurrage fee per day after 57 day

Call-Qut fee per incident

Unscheduled service fee

Relocate fee (not assocated with a pull)

After hours/Sundays per bin

Holidays per bin

Turn around fee

Hauling fee (37.09 pre vard)

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

Delivery Commercial per container

Delivery Residential per container

Container rental fee per container

Unscheduled service fee (Weekdays only)

Second container Commerdal (Mo discount for comm erdaly
Second container Residential

Residential on 90-gallon service

Residential not on 90-gallon service

Comme rcial

Compacted

Commercial & Residential Passenger Care & Light Truck Tires
Commercial Truck Tires up to size 11/24.5

Commercial Truck Tires & E guipment Tires larger then
11/24.5 vill not be accepted at M esquite Landfill.

MEDICAL WASTE

W edical Waste Service*

Box/ Bags *

Delivery First Service

Mileage

*We willonly service boxes and bags supplied by Virgin Valley

MISCELLANEOU S

Extra service (Large items at curb)*
Containers behind fenced/gate area
M ileage (Other conditions may apply}
Hourdy Rate (Shop)

Hourdy rate (Nermal conditions)
Houry rate (Exreme conditions)
Restart fee

Late fee’s (annum with $5.00 minimum}
Wash out per bin

N5SF (Retumed checks)

Credit Card Transaction Fee

20-vd
25-vd
30-vd
40-vd

§10.86
§12.97
511.72

Disposal ¢ Landfill « Recycling

Per Cubic Yard
Per Cubic Yard
Per Cubic Yard

$ ON ABOVE FIGURES

§2.50
57479
5971
Cump fee
57479
7479
g200.00
$150.00
2254
57479
1.9

§7.65
§22.95
§2.50
5119.78
29.71
5119.78
$119.78
5119.78
£200.00
§150.00
260.00
141.80
2205.61
21270
$283.60

§22.04
§24.49
§25.00
£25.00
£2.43

$42.87
$18.37
524.49

Covered Load
$0.00 cubic vard
$7.85 cubic vard
57.65 cubic yard
$22 85 cubic yard
£1.50
£4.00

50.00

$20.00
$8.89
520.00
V.22

£30.00
5432
26.07
$85.00
$150.00
170.00
£30.00
18%
$60.00
$30.00
3%

Per Cubic Yard

+ Dumping fee
+ Dumping fee

Swapping fee

Per Cubic Yard
Per Cubic Yard
Per Cubic Yard

+ Haul & landfill fee
+ Haul & landfill fee

Uncovered Load
$7.65 cubic yard
$15.30 cubic yard
$15.30 cubic yard
54590 cubic yard
Pertire
Pertire

Perbox & bag
Perbox/bag

Permile

Perzervice
Permile
Perhour
Perhour
Perhour

Afodve: 512024
Fuowlso: TiZWI024

501 Riverside Road
Mesquite, Nevada 89027
Phone: 702-346-5396 ¢ Fax: 702-346-8297 ¢+ Web: www.vvdisposal.com



